
                                           WEST PERRY SCHOOL DISTRICT                              
 

BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS MEETING 
 

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2015 
 

7:30 P.M. BOARDROOM 
 

AGENDA 

 

REORGANIZATION MEETING 

 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 

ROLL CALL 
 

ELECTION OF TEMPORARY PRESIDENT 
 

TEMPORARY PRESIDENT WILL ADMINISTER THE OATH OF OFFICE TO ELECTED 

MEMBERS 
 

ELECTION OF OFFICERS 
 

APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVES TO CUMBERLAND-PERRY AREA VOCATIONAL 

TECHNICAL SCHOOL JOINT BOARD 
 

 Note:  Present representatives are William Kling and Jean Rice 
 

APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE TO HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
 

 Note:  Present representative is Suzanne Dell 
 

APPOINTMENT OF LIAISON TO PENNSYLVANIA SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION 

(PSBA) LEGISLATIVE ACTION BOARD 
 

 Note:  Present representative is Suzanne Dell 
 

APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE TO CAPITAL AREA INTERMEDIATE UNIT (CAIU) 

BOARD 
 

 Note:  Present representative is Jean Rice 
 

APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE TO THE PERRY COUNTY TAX COLLECTION 

COMMITTEE 
 

 Note:   Present representative is Ed Kent      Alternate representative is Stevie Davis 
 

APPOINTMENT OF REPRESENTATIVE TO THE CAPITAL TAX COLLECTON BUREAU 
 

 Note:   Present representative is Ed Kent      Alternate representative is Stevie Davis 
 

BOARD MEETING DATES FOR 2016  

 

ADJOURNMENT 

 

 

 
 

  



2016 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING DATES 

Monday  January 11, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  February 8, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  March 14, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  April 11, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  May 9, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday May 23, 2016 (tentative) 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  June 13, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday June 27, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  July 11, 2016 (if necessary) 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  August 8, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  September 12, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  October 10, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  November 14, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

Monday  December 5, 2016 7:30 p.m. 
District Office Boardroom 
(Reorganization Meeting) 

Monday December 12, 2016 7:30 p.m. District Office Boardroom 

 Executive Session may be held at 7:00 PM prior to the regular Board meeting.   
 
 

 
 

2016 COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETINGS 

Monday January 4, 2016 7:00 p.m. Blain 

Monday February 1, 2016 7:00 p.m. Carroll 

Monday March 7, 2016 7:00 p.m. New Bloomfield 

Monday April 4, 2016 7:00 p.m. Middle School  

Monday May 2, 2016 7:00 p.m. High School 

Monday June 6, 2016 (Tentative) 7:00 p.m. District Office 

   Board Info: Board Mtg Dates 2016 
 
 
 
 


